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From: "Dave Spalding" <dspalding@windplusinc.com>
To: "Don Delaney" <dhdco@att.net>
Sent: Wednesday, December 17,2008 5:26 PM
Subject: RE: interqsl payment

Don,

Thank You for your message.

As I have mentioned previouslyn Nobody is special...So - donrtt expect any
interest or other payment until we sell a site..which could be very soon.

Kindest Regards -- Enjcy the Snow --

Dave Spalding

From: Don Delaney [mailto:dhdco@att.net]
Senil Wed t21t71200812:31 PM
To: Dave Spalding
Subject: interest payment ,

Dear David,
l, like many others, are waiting patiently for you to get a deal done, so we can get

our seed money back. I hope you are on the cusp of getting something done very soon.
I have explained my situation in great detail to you about my financials. I have major tax
issues. I am requesting that you send me the interest that you owe me before January
15, 2009. I have four notes from you starting on 2-1-05($50,000.00),12-T-As
($25,000.00),4-4-06($25,000.00 and 7-19-06($125,000.00). I calculate you owe me
over $70,000.00 in interest based on a 10% return highlighted in the notes.

I am also asking you to calculate the number of additional shares you have promised
me by bringing additional investors to Wind Plus. l'd like those shares to be put in
writing immediately. The enticement you used to sell us on your plan was to get our
principal back plus interest , but also shares in your company when you do the reverse
take over and take the co. public. That was a big factor in making the decision to sign
on in the first place.

I know you have a substancial amount of money coming on the Elbow Creek project, so
I think you will have the funds to pay me. I look forward to your prompt response.

Best regards,
Don Delaney

D.H. Delaney & Company
Donald H. Delaney
PO Box 806
Wheaton, lL 60187
O: 630-480-9107
F: 630-668-6779
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